

GAHC010047132022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1740/2022

M/S B R STEEL CORPORATION
REP. BY ITS BOTH THE PARTNERS NAMELY- 1. OM PRAKASH JAISWAL,
S/O. LT. NAVRANG PRASAD JAISWAL AND BIJAY KUMAR JAISWAL, S/O.
OM PRAKASH JAISWAL, OFFICE ADDRESS- 98, MANICKTALA AIN ROAD,
SATINSEN SARANI LANE-A, PLOT NO.18, NEAR ELECTRIC METER ROOM,
KOLKATA- 700054

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
TO BE REP. BY THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATION, GOVT.
OF INDIA, NEW DELHI-110001.

2:BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. (BSNL)
TO BE REP. BY THE DIVISIONAL GENERAL (PROJECT) GUWAHATI
CN(TX)NE REGION
BSNL
GUWAHATI-01.

3:THE DIVISIONAL ENGINEER (TP) CN(TX)NE REGION
BSNL
GUWAHATI-01.

4:MSTC LTD.
TO BE REP. BY THE BRANCH MANAGER/AUTHORIZED PEERSON
GUWAHATI BRANCH
MSTC
BSNL EXCHANGE BUILDING
BELTOLA
BASISTHA ROAD
WIRELESS
GUWAHATI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M H LASKAR, MR. S ROY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, BSNL, MR G GOSWAMI,MR H GUPTA,ASSTT.S.G.I.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**

ORDER

Date : 06-05-2025

Mr. G Goswami, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 shall inform Mr. MH Laskar, learned counsel for the petitioner regarding the name of the successful tenderer/bidder, pursuant to the e-auction notice dated 18.02.2022, to enable the petitioner's counsel to submit an application for impleading the said successful tenderer/bidder.

List the matter *after 2 (two) weeks*.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant